1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 770-9187                                       www.analogtechnologies.com
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 6/21/2024                                                                                           1
Analog Technologies ATI2202EV1
Evaluation Board for ATI2202
ATI2202 Evaluation Board ATI2202EV1
Figure 1. Physical Photo of ATI2202EV1
FEATURES
 Up to 2A output current with 95% efficiency

all its pins can be measured directly by probing the test point
holes. The names of all these nodes are marked on the board.
ORDERING GUIDE
Online Stores Commission Fee
Unit Price
(June
2024)
Buy
Now
shop.analogtechnologies
Our own online store
Zero sale commission $39.0/PCs
 SMTZone
Our own online store
Zero sale commission $39.0/PCs
Digikey ≈20% sale commission $46.9/PCs
1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 770-9187                                       www.analogtechnologies.com
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 6/21/2024                                                                                      2
Analog Technologies ATI2202EV1
Evaluation Board for ATI2202
Figure 2 below shows the efficiency under different input voltage and output current conditions.
Figure 2. Efficiency vs. Input Voltage and Load Current
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD LAYOUT
Figure 3. Top Silkscreen Layer with Top Copper Layer
1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 770-9187                                       www.analogtechnologies.com
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 6/21/2024                                                                                      3
Analog Technologies ATI2202EV1
Evaluation Board for ATI2202
Figure 4. Top Silkscreen
Figure 5. Top Layer
1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 770-9187                                       www.analogtechnologies.com
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 6/21/2024                                                                                      4
Analog Technologies ATI2202EV1
Evaluation Board for ATI2202
                 Figure 6. Bottom Layer
ATI2202EV1 BILL OF MATERIALS
Designator Value Package
R1 100K 0805
R2 1.82K 0805
R3 7.15K 0805
R4 100 1206
R5 100 1206
R6 100 1206
R7 100 1206
S1 0.3A50V SIP3
S2 0.3A50V SIP3
S3 0.3A50V SIP3
Designator Value Package
U1 ATI2202 SOP8
C1 47uF16V 1210
C2 100nF 0805
C3 10nF 0805
C4 10pF 0805
C5 3.3nF 0805
C6 47uF16V 1210
L1 10uH SMD
W1 100K SIP3
1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 770-9187                                       www.analogtechnologies.com
©Copyrights 2000-2024, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 6/21/2024                                                                                      5
Analog Technologies ATI2202EV1
Evaluation Board for ATI2202
EVALUATION BOARD SCHEMATIC
1
2
R1
100  K